Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month

under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council’s policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant
representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application
Number

019208

019207

019203

019209

019210

019211

019212

019214

019215

019213

019216

Date Issued

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

02/04/2019

03/04/2019

Licence
Number

32UHA19012

32UHA19012

32UHT03672

32UHA11035

32UHA70035

32UHA14014

32UHT03673

32UHT03674

32UHT03675

32UHC50026

32UHT03676

Client Name

Miss S D Offa

Miss S D Offa

Mr R E Nelson

Mrs J L Stephenson

Mrs L A Baldwin

Miss M J Ward

Mr W K Burkill

Miss J Dickinson

Miss J Dickinson

Gainsborough & District Libera

Mr G Brothwell

Premises Name

Newtoft Social Club

North Gulham House

Caenby Corner Raceway

Blyton Grasstrack

Gainsborough Sports and Social Club

Hemswell and Harpswell Village Hall

Licence Type

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Personal Alcohol Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Club Premises Certificate

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Change N/A Holder

New

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

Change N/A Holder

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Cancel/Surrender

Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 22/05/2019 10:43:23

Page 1 of 4



Application
Number

019217

019222

019223

019224

019230

019235

019238

019239

019247

019248

019254

019255

019256

019252

019261

019262

Date Issued Licence
Number
03/04/2019 32UHT03677
04/04/2019 32UHT03678
04/04/2019 32UHT03678
05/04/2019 32UHT03679
08/04/2019 32UHT03680
09/04/2019 32UHA19013
10/04/2019 32UHA50074
10/04/2019 32UHT03681
11/04/2019 32UHT03682
11/04/2019 32UHA90041
12/04/2019 32UHT03684
12/04/2019 32UHT03685
12/04/2019 32UHT03686
12/04/2019 32UHT03683
15/04/2019 32UHB01903
16/04/2019 32UHT03687

Client Name

Mrs J F Thacker

Miss R C Axcell

Miss R C Axcell

Mr D Mallinder

Mr P de Cobain

Mrs E C Butler

Mrs S P Bradley

Mr D J Roberts

Mrs C Brown

Mrs D Woodhead

Mr N J Rowson

Mr N J Rowson

Mr N J Rowson

Mr S L Young

Mr D W Allen

Miss D E Walter

Premises Name

Brandy Wharf Leisure Park

The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms

The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms

The Stirrup Inn

Pingley Farm Cottage

Fletcher Court Community Centre

The George Inn

The Social Kitchen

The Social Kitchen

The Social Kitchen

Gainsborough Old Hall

Gainsborough Sports and Social Club

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH

Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Int Amend

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

New

Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 22/05/2019 10:43:23

Page 2 of 4



Application
Number

019263

019264

019266

019267

019265

019268

019271

019269

019274

019286

019287

019288

019285

019295

019292

019294

Date Issued Licence
Number
16/04/2019 32UHT03688
16/04/2019 32UHA12051
17/04/2019 32UHT03690
17/04/2019 32UHT03691
17/04/2019 32UHT03689
18/04/2019 32UHT03692
23/04/2019 32UHT03694
23/04/2019 32UHT03693
25/04/2019 32UHB90003
26/04/2019 32UHT03696
26/04/2019 32UHT03697
26/04/2019 32UHT03698
26/04/2019 32UHT03695
29/04/2019 32UHT03701
29/04/2019 32UHT03699
29/04/2019 32UHT03700

Client Name

Miss M Crowston

Miss H L Cox

Mr M Hammond

Mrs N Craggs

Mr M Hammond

Miss R C Axcell

Mr T P Goy

Ms G Hunter

Lincolnshire Cooperative Ltd

Mr S Richardson

Mrs D McNulty

Mr J Addison

Mr M Crooke

Mr S Singh

Mr S Singh

Mr S Singh

Premises Name

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

X-Church

Burton Estate Club

X-Church

Market Rasen Market Place

Abbey Farm

Stainton Manor Farm

Lincolnshire Cooperative Ltd

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

Hilltop Social and Recreational Club

Market Rasen Market Place

Morton Premier

Morton Premier

Morton Premier

Licence Type

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Personal Alcohol Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - NO
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Premises Licence
Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH
Alcohol

Application Type

Temp Event Notice

Change N/A Holder

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Change Supervisor

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice

Temp Event Notice
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Application Date Issued Licence Client Name Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
Number Number

019293 29/04/2019 32UHT03699 Mr S Singh Morton Premier Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH  Modification
Alcohol

019296 30/04/2019 32UHT03702 Miss J Dickinson Blyton Grasstrack Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Temp Event Notice
Alcohol
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