

## Licensing Act 2003

The Chief Operating Officer of West Lindsey District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous month under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider.

https://www.west-lindsey.gov.uk/my-council/decision-making-and-council-meetings/officer-decisions/

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
019208	01/04/2019	32UHA19012	Miss S D Offa		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019207	01/04/2019	32UHA19012	Miss S D Offa		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019203	01/04/2019	32UHT03672	Mr R E Nelson	Newtoft Social Club	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019209	02/04/2019	32UHA11035	Mrs J L Stephenson		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019210	02/04/2019	32UHA70035	Mrs L A Baldwin		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019211	02/04/2019	32UHA14014	Miss M J Ward		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019212	02/04/2019	32UHT03673	Mr W K Burkill	North Gulham House	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019214	02/04/2019	32UHT03674	Miss J Dickinson	Caenby Corner Raceway	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019215	02/04/2019	32UHT03675	Miss J Dickinson	Blyton Grasstrack	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019213	02/04/2019	32UHC50026	Gainsborough & District Libera	Gainsborough Sports and Social Club	Club Premises Certificate	Cancel/Surrender
019216	03/04/2019	32UHT03676	Mr G Brothwell	Hemswell and Harpswell Village Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 22/05/2019 10:43:23 Page 1 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
019217	03/04/2019	32UHT03677	Mrs J F Thacker	Brandy Wharf Leisure Park	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019222	04/04/2019	32UHT03678	Miss R C Axcell	The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019223	04/04/2019	32UHT03678	Miss R C Axcell	The Dunn Deal Tea Rooms	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Int Amend
019224	05/04/2019	32UHT03679	Mr D Mallinder	The Stirrup Inn	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019230	08/04/2019	32UHT03680	Mr P de Cobain	Pingley Farm Cottage	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019235	09/04/2019	32UHA19013	Mrs E C Butler		Personal Alcohol Licence	New
019238	10/04/2019	32UHA50074	Mrs S P Bradley		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019239	10/04/2019	32UHT03681	Mr D J Roberts	Fletcher Court Community Centre	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019247	11/04/2019	32UHT03682	Mrs C Brown	The George Inn	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019248	11/04/2019	32UHA90041	Mrs D Woodhead		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019254	12/04/2019	32UHT03684	Mr N J Rowson	The Social Kitchen	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019255	12/04/2019	32UHT03685	Mr N J Rowson	The Social Kitchen	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019256	12/04/2019	32UHT03686	Mr N J Rowson	The Social Kitchen	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019252	12/04/2019	32UHT03683	Mr S L Young	Gainsborough Old Hall	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019261	15/04/2019	32UHB01903	Mr D W Allen	Gainsborough Sports and Social Club	Premises Licence	New
019262	16/04/2019	32UHT03687	Miss D E Walter	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 22/05/2019 10:43:23

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> <u>Number</u>	Client Name	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
019263	16/04/2019	32UHT03688	Miss M Crowston	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019264	16/04/2019	32UHA12051	Miss H L Cox		Personal Alcohol Licence	Change N/A Holder
019266	17/04/2019	32UHT03690	Mr M Hammond	X-Church	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019267	17/04/2019	32UHT03691	Mrs N Craggs	Burton Estate Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019265	17/04/2019	32UHT03689	Mr M Hammond	X-Church	Late Temporary Event Notice - NO Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019268	18/04/2019	32UHT03692	Miss R C Axcell	Market Rasen Market Place	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019271	23/04/2019	32UHT03694	Mr T P Goy	Abbey Farm	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019269	23/04/2019	32UHT03693	Ms G Hunter	Stainton Manor Farm	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019274	25/04/2019	32UHB90003	Lincolnshire Cooperative Ltd	Lincolnshire Cooperative Ltd	Premises Licence	Change Supervisor
019286	26/04/2019	32UHT03696	Mr S Richardson	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019287	26/04/2019	32UHT03697	Mrs D McNulty	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019288	26/04/2019	32UHT03698	Mr J Addison	Hilltop Social and Recreational Club	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019285	26/04/2019	32UHT03695	Mr M Crooke	Market Rasen Market Place	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019295	29/04/2019	32UHT03701	Mr S Singh	Morton Premier	Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019292	29/04/2019	32UHT03699	Mr S Singh	Morton Premier	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice
019294	29/04/2019	32UHT03700	Mr S Singh	Morton Premier	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 22/05/2019 10:43:23 Page 3 of 4

Application Number	Date Issued	<u>Licence</u> Number	Client Name	<u>Premises Name</u>	<u>Licence Type</u>	Application Type
019293	29/04/2019	32UHT03699	Mr S Singh	Morton Premier	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Modification
019296	30/04/2019	32UHT03702	Miss J Dickinson	Blyton Grasstrack	Late Temporary Event Notice - WITH Alcohol	Temp Event Notice

Compiled: 22/05/2019 10:43:23 Page 4 of 4